Maxim > Design Support > Technical Documents > Reference Designs > Automotive > APP 4329
Keywords: cold crank, boost, step up
REFERENCE DESIGN 4329 INCLUDES: Tested Circuit Schematic BOM Test Data
How to Use the MAX15005 Current-Mode Controller
as a Boost Circuit for an Automotive Cold-Crank
Condition
Dec 11, 2008
Abstract: This reference design shows how to use a MAX15005 automotive power-supply controller as a boost

Efficiency: 75% with cold crank > 90% for normal operation
Switching frequency: 200kHz
The schematic for the above specifications is shown in Figure 1.
Page 1 of 5
Figure 1. Schematic of the MAX15005B boost converter for FSW = 200kHz.
The BOM for this reference design is given in Table 1.
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designator Value Description Part Footprint Manufacturer Quantity
C1 10µF/25V Capacitor GRM32DR71E106KA12L 1210 Murata® 1
C2 1µF/25V Capacitor GRM219R71E105KA88D 805 Murata 1
C3 10µF/25V Capacitor GRM32DR71E106KA12L 1210 Murata 1
C4, C6 1µF/16V Capacitor GRM188R71C105KA12D 603 Murata 2
C5 150pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H151JA01D 603 Murata 1
C7 100pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H101JA01D 603 Murata 1
C8, C9 330pF Capacitor GRM1885C1H331JA01D 603 Murata 2
C10 10nF Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01D 603 Murata 1
C11 0.1µF Capacitor GRM188R71H104KA93D 603 Murata 1
D1 30V/500mA Schottky Schottky
diode MBR0530T1 SOD123 On
Semiconductor® 1
D2 30V/500mA Schottky Schottky